June 2020

To parents
Hekinan City Board of Education
Shinkawa junior high school principal: Sumiya Taketora

Notice of cancellation of events related to junior high schools in the city
in school year of 2020 (2"? year of Reiwa)

We would like to express our sincere gratitude for your continued support of Hekinan
City's education. The declaration of emergency for the new coronavirus Infection
prevention measures was lifted, and the social situation gradually has calmed down. The
schools have reopened, and we are conducting educational activities while trying to prevent
the spread of infectious diseases according to the "new norm (new lifestyle)."

However, due to the long-term temporary closure of school and the great impact of
preventing the spread of infection, it is now necessary to review various events that were
held every year.

Therefore, we regret to inform you that the following events related to elementary and
junior high schools in the city will be canceled. We sincerely apologize for any
inconvenience caused to everyone who is looking forward to the events. Thank you for your
understanding.

Note

1 Events in the city
- City Concert August 2 (Sun) [Canceled]
-Hekinan and Takahama city club activity tournament
[Will be held on Saturday and Sunday
from July 25" to August 9]

-English speech contest in the city October 17(Sat) [Canceled]
-Children’s modeling exhibition November 14(Sat),15(Sun) [Canceled]
- Concert for parents and Children December 12(Sat) [Will be held]
- Calligraphy exhibition January 16(Sat), 17(Sun) [Will be held]

2 School events

-School trip August 20(Thu), 21(fri) [Will be held]
-Sports day September 26(Sat) [Will be held]
-Academic / Cultural festival October 24(Sat) [Canceled]

-Lodging camp (called Green School)
From Tuesday, March 9" to Thursday, March 11" [Will be held]
-Career Day ( work experience )
From Wednesday, December 2" to Friday, December 4" [Canceled]

*¢These events are subject to change depending on the future situation.



